#### I Mina Trentai Dos Na Liheslaturan Guahan Appointment Log Sheet

Date Received	M&C No.	Appointee	Position	Agency	Appt. Date	Term Length	Expiration Date of Action	Expiration Date of Term	Committee Referred	Date Referred	PH Date	CR Filed	Confirmed	Notes
06/06/13	32GL-13-472	Maria Snively	Student Member	Guam Public Library Board	6/06/2013	1 Year			Committee on Education, Public Library and Women's Affairs	6/10/2013	7/25/13, 9am	08/13/13 3:27 p.m.		



## Office of the Speaker Judith T. Won Pat, Ed.D.

CHAIR, COMMITTEE ON EDUCATION, PUBLIC LIBRARY & WOMEN'S AFFAIRS

Ufisinan I Etmås Ge'helo'Gi Liheslaturan Guähan 32<sup>ND</sup> Guam Legislature I Mina' Trentai Dos Na Liheslaturan Gudhan 155 HESLER PLACE HAGÅTÑA, GUAM 96910 TEL 671-472-3586/7 • FAX 671-472-3589 JUDIWONPAT.COM \* SPEAKER@JUDIWONPAT.COM

#### COMMISSIONER

GUAM COMMISSION ON DECOLONIZATION

**GUAM FIRST** 

August 12, 2013

COMMISSION

The Honorable Rory J. Respicio Chairperson

PRESIDENT

Committee on Rules

ASSOCIATION OF PACIFIC ISLAND LEGISLATURES (APIL) I Mina' Trentai DosNa Liheslatuaran Guahan 32<sup>nd</sup> Guam Legislature

155 Hesler Place

Hagatna, Guam 96910

BOARD MEMBER

PACIFIC RESOURCES FOR **EDUCATION** AND LEARNING (PREL) RE: Committee Report on Ms. Maria Snively

Transmitted herewith is the committee report on the appointment of Ms. Maria Snively to serve as

a Student Member of the Guam Public Library System Board for a term of One (1) year.

LEGISLATIVE REPRESENTATIVE Dear Chairperson Respicio:

PACIFIC ISLAND DEVELOPMENT BANK

(PIDB)

Committee votes are as follows:

**FESTIVAL OF THE** PACIFIC ARTS (FESTPAC) TO CONFIRM TO NOT CONFIRM TO REPORT OUT ONLY

TO ABSTAIN

TO PLACE IN INACTIVE FILE

Senseramente,

Judith T. Won Pat, Ed.D.

Speaker

## Office of the Speaker Judith T. Won Pat, Ed.D.

CHAIR, COMMITTEE ON EDUCATION, PUBLIC LIBRARY & WOMEN'S AFFAIRS

Ufisinan I Etmås Ge'helo'Gi Liheslaturan Guåhan 32<sup>ND</sup> Guam Legislature I Mina' Trentai Dos Na Liheslaturan Guåhan 155 HESLER PLACE HAGÅTÑA, GUAM 96910 TEL 671-472-3586/7 • FAX 671-472-3589 JUDIWONPAT.COM • SPEAKER@JUDIWONPAT.COM

#### COMMISSIONER

GUAM COMMISSION ON DECOLONIZATION

GUAM FIRST COMMISSION

#### PRESIDENT

ASSOCIATION OF PACIFIC ISLAND LEGISLATURES (APIL)

#### **BOARD MEMBER**

PACIFIC RESOURCES FOR EDUCATION AND LEARNING (PREL)

#### LEGISLATIVE REPRESENTATIVE

PACIFIC ISLAND DEVELOPMENT BANK (PIDB)

> FESTIVAL OF THE PACIFIC ARTS (FESTPAC)

### COMMITTEE REPORT ON THE APPOINTMENT OF

Ms. Maria Snively

to serve as a Student Member of the Guam Public Library System Board for a term of One (1) year.



# Office of the Speaker Judith T. Won Pat, Ed.D.

CHAIR, COMMITTEE ON EDUCATION, PUBLIC LIBRARY & WOMEN'S AFPAIRS

Ufisinan I Etmås Ge'helo'Gi Liheslaturan Guåhan 32<sup>ND</sup> Guam Legislature I Mina' Trentai Dos Na Liheslaturan Guåhan 155 HESLER PLACE HAGÅTÑA, GUAM 96910 TEL 671-472-3586/7 • PAX 671-472-3589 JUDIWONPAT.COM • SPEAKER@JUDIWONPAT.COM

#### COMMISSIONER

GUAM COMMISSION ON DECOLONIZATION

> GUAM FIRST COMMISSION

August 3, 2013

#### PRESIDENT

## <u>MEMORANDUM</u>

ASSOCIATION OF PACIFIC ISLAND LEGISLATURES (APIL)

BOARD MEMBER

PACIFIC RESOURCES FOR EDUCATION AND LEARNING (PREL)

> LEGISLATIVE REPRESENTATIVE

PACIFIC ISLAND DEVELOPMENT BANK (PIDB)

> FESTIVAL OF THE PACIFIC ARTS (FESTPAC)

TO: All Members

Committee on Education, Public Library and Women's Affairs

FROM: Speaker Judith T. Won Pat, Ed.D.

Committee Chairperson

SUBJECT: Committee Report on Ms. Maria Snively

Transmitted herewith for your consideration is the Committee Report on Ms. Maria Snively to serve as a Student Member of the Guam Public Library System Board for a One (1) year term.

This report includes the following:

- Committee Vote Sheet
- Committee Report Digest
- Copy of Appointment Letter
- Copy of Appointment Packet and Supporting Documents
- Public Hearing Sign-in Sheet
- Copies of Submitted Testimony & Supporting Documents
- Copy of COR referral of the Appointment
- Notices of Public Hearing
- Public Hearing Agenda

Please take the appropriate action on the attached voting sheet. Your attention to this matter is greatly appreciated. Should you have any questions or concerns, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Senseramente,

Judith T. Won Pat, Ed.D.

Speaker

# COMMITTEE ON EDUCATION, PUBLIC LIBRARY AND WOMEN'S AFFAIRS COMMITTEE VOTING SHEET

Ms. Maria Snively to serve as a Student Member of the Guam Public Library System Board for a term of One (1) year.

	SIGNATURE	TO CONFIRM	TO NOT CONFIRM	TO REPORT OUT ONLY	TO ABSTAIN	TO PLACE IN INACTIVE FILE
Judith T. Won Pat, Ed.D. Chairperson	EXX	\$ part				
Aline A. Yamashita, Ph.D. Vice Chairperson	04	Name and the second sec				
Frank B. Aguon, Jr.		,				
Tina R. Muna-Barnes	M					
Vicente C. Pangelinan	-				Secretary Annual Management of the Control of the C	
Rory J. Respicio	pr	pr 9-18-13				
Dennis G. Rodriguez, Jr.	W					
Míchael F.Q. San Nicolas	MI					
V. Anthony Ada	99	hadeness.				

Ufisinan I Etmås Ge'helo'Gi Liheslaturan Guåhan 32<sup>ND</sup> Guam Legislature I Mina' Trentai Dos Na Liheslaturan Guåhan 155 HESLER PLACE HAGATNA, GUAM 96910 TEL 671-472-3586/7 • FAX 671-472-3589 JUDIWONPAT.COM • SPEAKER@JUDIWONPAT.COM

#### COMMISSIONER

GUAM COMMISSION ON DECOLONIZATION

> GUAM FIRST COMMISSION

#### PRESIDENT

ASSOCIATION OF PACIFIC ISLAND LEGISLATURES (APIL)

#### BOARD MEMBER

PACIFIC RESOURCES FOR EDUCATION AND LEARNING (PREL)

#### VICE CHAIR

PACIFIC ISLAND DEVELOPMENT BANK (PIDB)

#### MEMBER

PACIFIC ARTS (FESTPAC)

#### COMMITTEE REPORT DIGEST

#### I. OVERVIEW

The Committee on Education, Public Library and Women's Affairs convened a public hearing on July 25, 2013 at 9:00 am in *I Liheslatura's* Public Hearing Room. Among the items on the agenda was the consideration of the appointment of Ms. Maria Snively to serve as a Student Member of the Guam Public Library System Board, and whose appointment history is as follows:

- \* Appointed by the Governor of Guam on June 6, 2013, for a term of One (1) year;
- Appointment packet forwarded to *I Liheslatura* on June 7, 2013;
- Appointment packet forwarded to the Committee for public consideration on June 10, 2013.

#### Public Notice Requirements

All legal requirements for public notices were met, with requests for publication sent to all media and all Senators on July 17, 2013, (5-Day Notice) and July 22, 2013 (48-Hour Notice) via email. Copies of the hearing notices are appended to the committee report.

#### **Senators Present**

Speaker Won Pat, Ed.D. Senator Aline A. Yamashita, Ph.D. Senator Christopher M. Duenas Chairperson Vice Chairperson

#### Appearing before the Committee

Ms. Maria Snively Ms. Cathy Gogue

#### Submission of Written Testimony only

Mr. Joseph Artero-Cameron Ms. Cynthia V. Ecube, ESQ.

Ms. Carmen Leyva

#### II. SUMMARY OF TESTIMONY AND DISCUSSION

- Speaker Won Pat, Ed.D. called the nominee Ms. Snively to testify before the committee.

- Ms. Snively's testimony is appended to the committee report.
- Speaker Won Pat, Ed.D asked Ms. Snively to elaborate about her statement that the library could improve in the areas of reference books and artistic designs.
- -Ms. Snively explained that she was unable to find information at the library concerning a UOG class assignment. She commented the library needs to increase its resources.
- Speaker Won Pat, Ed.D asked if the library is lacking hard copy materials or internet access.
- -Ms. Snively replied it is important for students to have access to hard copy materials to conduct their research.
- Speaker Won Pat, Ed.D. asked the nominee to expand on her statement concerning artistic design.
- Ms. Snively replied that her generation enjoys visual concepts and they would like to see color and design within the library building.
- Speaker Won Pat, Ed.D. commented instead of the plain white walls.
- Ms. Snively replied yes.
- Speaker Won Pat, Ed.D asked the nominee how she would attract her peers to volunteer their services to the library.
- Ms. Snively recalled when she was in the national honor society, the society would participate in community services. She questioned why the national honor society did not assist the libraries.
- Speaker Won Pat, Ed.D. suggested reaching out to students, organizations or artists to provide artwork for the library.
- Ms. Snively agreed with the Speaker's suggestion.
- Speaker Won Pat, Ed.D. asked the nominee, how she would make the libraries more welcoming to both residents and tourists.
- Ms. Snively recommended that the staff should be more customer friendly to the patrons.
- Speaker Won Pat, Ed.D. expressed the importance of the library being family friendly and having the material resources available for all ages.
- Speaker Won Pat, Ed.D. asked the nominee how she would envision the library being more family oriented.
- Ms. Snively replied she would like to have the library promote itself with street waves and the planting of flowers to improve the landscape of the libraries.

- Speaker Won Pat, Ed.D. appreciated the suggestions made by the nominee and the Speaker hopes that the library board listens to Ms. Snively's suggestion to heart. Speaker believes that Ms. Snively will be a breath of fresh air to the library board.
- Vice Chairperson Yamashita, Ph.d. thanked the nominee for her willingness to be a community leader. The Vice Chairperson stated the Speaker had raised many of the issues she was thinking about. The Vice Chairperson expressed confidence in the nominee that she will be thinking of ways to bring into realization different things to the library. The Vice Chairperson wanted the nominee to know that the library staff is working hard people faced with limited financial resources. The Vice Chairperson appreciated the nominee's statement about the importance of technology and making the library family oriented. The Vice Chairperson wished the nominee the best of luck and she suggested the nominee should always ask questions, because every question counts. The Vice Chairperson closed by thanking Ms. Snively for her willingness to be a community leader.
- Senator Duenas asked the nominee her area of study at the University of Guam.
- Ms. Snively replied she is majoring in history.
- Senator Duenas brought forward the nominee's answers which are part of the appointment packet application. The Senator stated that he was quite impressed with her answer to the question what is your concept of success: "I am successful if I lived for today, loving God with all I am and loving my neighbor as myself.' The Senator expressed certainty that the nominee will do a great job and she should be a very vocal as a member of the board.
- Speaker Won Pat, Ed.D. asked Ms. Gogue to testify.
- Ms. Gogue testified in support of Ms. Snively. Her written testimony is appended to the committee report.

There being no further questions or comments from the senators, Speaker Won Pat, Ed.D. concluded the public hearing for Ms. Maria Snively to serve as a Student Member of the Guam Public Library System Board

#### III. FINDINGS AND RECOMMENDATIONS

The	Committee o	n Education	n, Public L	ibrary a	ınd Wome	m's Affaí	rs herel	by reports ou	t the
Appo	ointment of N	As. Maria S	Snively to	serve as	a Student	Member	of the	Guam Public	Library
Syste	em Board wit	th the recor	nmendatio	n (	SNEW	lex			

EDDIE BAZA CALVO Governor



RAY TENORIO Lieutenant Governor

NN P Office of the Governor of Guam

JUN 0 6 2013

Honorable Judith T. Won Pat, Ed.D. Speaker I Mina'trentai Dos Na Liheslaturan Guåhan 155 Hesler Street Hagåtña, Guam 96910

RE: Board Appointment

Dear Madame Speaker:

32-13-472

Office of the Speaker Judith T. Won Pat, Ed. D.

Time STOP

By virtue of the authority vested in me pursuant to the Organic Act of Guam and the local laws applicable to the following position, I am pleased to transmit the following appointment and supporting documents for:

APPOINTEE:

Maria Snively

POSITION:

Student Member, Guam Public Library System Board

TERM LENGTH:

One (1) year

The appointment is subject to the consent of *I Liheslaturan Guåhan*. Please schedule a hearing at your earliest convenience.

Senseramente,

EDDIE BAZA CALVO

I Maga'lahen Guåhan Governor of Guam

Enclosure

图 - 7 图 9: 三 ()

EDDIE BAZA CALVO Governor



RAY TENORIO
Lieutenant Governor

Office of the Governor of Guam

JUN 0 6 2013

Ms. Maria Snívely 268 Chalan Gaogao Ironwood Manor Dededo, Guam 96929

RE: Board Appointment

Dear Ms. Snively:

Thank you for your commitment to serve the people of Guam. The Calvo Tenorio administration is facing unprecedented challenges, both near and long-term. The task ahead of us will require the collective efforts of the best minds who will have the courage to make tough decisions for the good of all our people. I hereby appoint you to serve in the Calvo Tenorio administration as:

#### Student Member, Guam Public Library System Board Term: One (1) year

This appointment is subject to the advice and consent of *I Liheslaturan Guåhan*. Please contact the Office of the Governor at 472-8931 for further processing.

Senseramente.

EDDIE BAZA CALVO I Maga'lahen Guahan Governor of Guam



The following is information required for submission to the Speaker of *I Liheslaturan Guahan* in accordance with 4 G.C.A. § 2103.5 of the Guam Code Annotated.

	Address: martasnively@gmail:com
	you ever been convicted of a crime? Yes No
lf yes,	please explain:
Have y	ou ever been declared mentally incompetent by any court? Yes No
Have t	ou ever been found not guilty or not punishable in any criminal proceedings by reason
	No No
lf yes,	please explain:
Have y	you ever been confined to a mental institution? YesNo



\*

P	Appointment applic	cation
TODAY'S DATE:	A CANCAC	AND THE RESIDENCE OF THE PARTY
	Director	VVVV/599
POSITION	Deputy Director	
APPLYING FOR:	Boards/Commission	
<u> </u>	Other	
	MENT/BOARDS/COMMISSION DESI	
1. Library E	Board Member-Student	Member
3.		
	any other positions than listed above?	? OYES ONO
GENERAL INFO	***	· Orea Grito
A	ORIVIATION	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
NAME: Maria	Snivola	
MAILING ADDRESS		_
CITY	U STATE	ZIP
HOME PHONE:	WORK PHONE:	CELL/PAGER:
SOCIAL SECURITY		PVA:SATION SATE
LICENSES:	TYPE	EXPIRATION DATE
NA		
		Water Control of the
	the water and the state of the	***************************************
BACKGROUND	INFORMATION	ACCOUNTS CONTROL COMPANY AND ACCOUNTS CONTROL
List your prior Gover	nment of Guam Appointments and da	ites of service:
Government of Guar	n Appointment	Dates of Service
NI /A		
		And the second s
		**************************************
<del>, mar med de de la comitación de la com</del>		Accidentation of the contract
	**************************************	MANAGER SECTION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERT

List all prior other governme	nt service excluding Government of	Guam:	
Other Government Appointm	Dates of Service	Dates of Service	
N/A			. ~
		**************************************	<del>əK, 4 dalla (dağlayı myonyu yayı yayını yanın da</del>
		www.ppp.mo	
			William Willia
REFERENCES			
List three (3) character and	family references (name, address, &	telephone number);	
NAME	ADDF	RESS	PHONE
1. Lenny Josef			A distributed a social section of the section of th
2. Janie Dela Cruz			
3. Anita Sukola			
	asakang gaaneans a	3	
EDUCATION			
Education (Circle highest grade	completed & degree)		,,
High School: 9□10□11□12€	College: 12203040AADBADBSD	Post-Grad: MBA D JDD MAD N	ISO PHOO
Location: Guam	School Attended: UDG	School Attended:	**************************************
	Location: Margitao, Guan	Location;	,,
	Concentration: General	Concentration:	
	Degree: Recharton N/A	Degr <del>a</del> e:	
	Attended From: 4 /2012 to 5/2013	Attended From: to _	······································
Other Degrees or Certificates:			
TRAINING			

Include professional institutes, seminars, and on-the-job training attended with date:	
INSTITUTE/SEMINARS/ON-THE-JOB N/A	DATE
	***************************************
AWARDS	Welling the Welling Co.
List all educational, professional, civic awards, & recognition for public service:	
PROFESSIONAL INVOLVEMENT  List involvement on a local/national/international level, list organizations, activities participated	
National Honor Society (Member)	
COMMUNITY/CIVIC INVOLVEMENT	
List organizations, activities participated in, offices held:	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
Horston With A Mission (Student)	
DURI (CATIONS & DESENTATIONS	

List published articles, papers delivered at professional meetings	<b>)</b>			
N/A				
MILITARY SERVICE				
List type of discharge, branch, rank at discharge, current status, under the Uniform Code of Military Justice, & special distinctions				
EMPLOYMENT HISTORY				
EMPLOYMENT EXPERIENCE: Please begin with your present or last position employment including military service, volunteer work, self-employment and periodutes and responsibilities changed white working for the same employer. For viblock. To receive full credit for your experience, describe in detail the tasks you supervisor and indicate the number and kinds of employees you supervised. If ranswers may be verified with former employers.	ods of unemployment in separate blocks. Use separate blocks if your plunteer work, write the word "Volunteer" in the salary section for that is were assigned. If you supervised others, explain your duties as a			
Employer Carmens cha cha cha	From: May 2011 To: Present			
Address: 193 Archbiologo F.C. Flores St. 18 Floor, Perez Bldg.	O Full-Time O Part-Time			
City Hadron State G L1 Zip 96910	Average hours worked per week: 2/			
Name of Supervisor: Jamie Dda Guz	Starting Salary: 7-25 per hour			
Your Title: Waitress / Bartander	Ending Salary: per			
Duties & Responsibilities:	O Resigned O Discharged O Other			
Prepare To-60 orders, Record Res	ervations, Mix Drinks			
Occasionally: take food orders, clean tables, expedite Good and drinks				
May we contact your previous employer: 97ES ONO	Reason(s) for Leaving:			
What did you NOT like about your job? Too for from home				
2 Employer:	From:To:			
Address	O Full-Time O Part-Time			

**APPOINTMENT APPLICATION** 

Approved: 11/25/02

City:	State	Zip	Average hours	worked per wee	k:
Name of Supervisor:			Starting Salary:		per
Your Title:			Ending Salary:		per
Duties & Responsibilities:			O Resigned	O Discharged	O Other
			***************************************		
	201/21 C):	**************************************	-Charles	CALLEST TO THE STATE OF THE STA	·····
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
	× · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	**************************************	***************************************	Carlos and the second s	#366A00000000000000000000000000000000000
			alan or all this gray and a second gray and a se	<del></del>	
	<u></u>		**************************************	<del>V-1</del>	**************************************
May we contact your previous e	mployer: OYES	ONO	Reason(s) for L	eaving:	
What did you NOT like about yo	our job?				
3 Employer.			From:	To:	***************************************
Address:			O Full-Time	O Part-Time	
City:	State	Zip	Average hours	worked per weel	k
Name of Supervisor:		44.4	Starting Salary:		per
Your Title:			Ending Salary:		per
Duties 7 Decempositeithes			O Resigned	O Discharged	<b>O</b> Other
Duties & Responsibilities:		Andrew Landson			
Dudes a Responsibilities.					
Dudes & Responsionales.					
Dudes & Responsionales.					
Dudes & Responsionales.					
Dudes & Responsionales.					
Dudes & Responsionales.					
Dudes & Responsionales.					
Dudes & Responsionales.					
May we contact your previous e	mployer. OYES	O NO	Reason(s) for L	eaving:	
		O NO	Reason(s) for L	eaving:	
May we contact your previous e		. O NO	Reason(s) for L	eaving:	
May we contact your previous e		ONO			

Name of Supervisor;	Starting Salary: per
Your Title:	Ending Salary: per
Duties & Responsibilities:	O Resigned O Discharged O Other
Manufacture analysis analysis AVES ANO	Pooroo(a) for Longing
May we contact your previous employer: O YES O NO What did you NOT like about your job?	Reason(s) for Leaving:
5 Employer:	From:To:
Address:	O Full-Time O Part-Time
City: State Zip	Average hours worked per week:
Name of Supervisor:	Starting Salary: per
Your Title:	Ending Salary: per
Duties & Responsibilities:	OResigned ODischarged OOther
May we contact your previous employer: O YES O NO	Reason(s) for Leaving:
What did you NOT like about your job?	
	•

Ехр	lain any periods of	unemployment longer than th	nirty days:	N /	<sup>7</sup> A-	
	<b>*</b>	3 # ##################################			and the state of t	***************************************
	······································		<del></del>	<del></del>		~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~
		### ##################################		······································	COMMISSION OF THE RESIDENCE OF THE PROPERTY OF	
,						
***************************************	·				**************************************	
~~~~~~	**************************************			***************************************		# Mindudukulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikulusikul
	·					
			<b>^</b>		~ _ ++ . ~ <u>-</u> - +	
			***************************************			
		**************************************				
				· · ·		
				······································		
						······································
					<u> </u>	
						C - C - F - F - F - C - C - C - C - C -
						· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
						***************************************
M/	ANAGEMENT	EXPERIENCE				
А		anaged a Business, Departme	ant or an e	otira organizati	and AVES AN	ń
^	i	port to a Board of Directors?		=	OII7 OTES ON	O
					. 1 . 4 .	MARKANIA
	<b>,</b>	NO, please select the manage	ement posi	·		
		Administrator		<b>U</b> Dep	uty Director	
	O Supervisor O Manager	O Superintendent O Director (under a Gl	<i>W/CO D</i>	n ninin méi	O Assistant Gene O Vice President	rai Manager
			******	-	~	***************************************
В	•	of service in the highest ranking			you have held. (Pk	ease check one of the
	fallowing)	O under 1 year		-		
		<b>○</b> 1+ – 3 years		20 years		
		<b>O</b> 3 + - 5 years	O 20+ a	nd up		
		O 5+ - 9 years				
С	Sector of Organization	ation you served with the mos	-	O GOVERNME	ENT: O Local	O Federal
				OPRIVATE		
			(	OOTHER:		
SI	PERVISORY					

A	Total number of employees in the organization/department	artment you hav	re managed:	
	<b>O</b> 50 and under <b>O</b> 101 – 250 <b>O</b> 501 and	l up		
	<b>O</b> 51 - 100 <b>O</b> 251 - 500			
	Average number of staff who reported directly to yo	u: O Under	25 <b>O</b> 201 – 3	00 <b>O</b> 501 and up
		<b>O</b> 28 - 50	<b>O</b> 301 – 4	00
		<b>O</b> 51 – 20	00 <b>Q</b> 401 – 5	00
	Are you knowledgeable of the local and federal labo	orlaws? C	YES ONO	
PE	RFORMANCE RATING			
Α	Was the organization/department you managed "pro	ofitable* or did y	our organization	perform as formally planned?
	Variance from projected income: O Below p	lan <b>O</b> Met pla	in <b>O</b> Above	plan
	Variance from projected expenses: O Below p	lan OMet pla	n O Above	plan
ТО	THER ABILITIES			
A	Have you ever participated in a strategic planning p	rocess? C	YES ONO	
	If YES, please select one of the following to describ	e your participa	tion. <b>O</b> Facilita <b>O</b> Implem	ted O Directed ented
	Process in Re-engine	ing an organiza nprovement ering ity Managemen	O YES O YES	ONO ONO ONO
	Have you ever participated in formal negotiations wi	ith another orga	nization? C	YES ONO
		Observer Chief Negotiato	☐ Assista r ☐ Advisor	nt /Consultant
	Have you been involved in policy making process?	O YES	<b>Q</b> NO	
	If YES, please check the boxes which best describe	•	☐ Management ☐ Board and/or ☐ Legislation (in	Commission cludes lobbying process)
TE	CHNOLOGY			
A	Have you been involved in promoting the use of Tec	thnology in your	organization?	OYES ONO
	Please select all items which describes your involve		Sponsor Planning	☐ Development
			Coordination	☐ Design ☐ Implementation
GF	RANTS			
	Have you been involved in applying, administering,	awarding Grants	s? OYES	<b>9</b> MÓ

Please check the	boxes which best	r involvement:	☐ Aide ☐ Researchers ☐ Writer	☐ Administrator ☐ Revlewer ☐ Funder				
SKILLS								
Indicate appropriate let	ter for your skill le	evel:	A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR	671.7.4.3.4.1				
C=Course only F-Fair	<b>G</b> -Good		cellent		CCC+++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++			
Windows Software:	Skill Level (C-F-G-E)	Version		Skill Level Version (C-F-G-E)				
MS Word	None	<u> </u>	WordPerfect					
Excel PowerPoint	None None	<u> </u>	Presentation Quattre Pro	None None				
	,	**************************************	Lotus	None				
A STATE OF THE STA				SAAAAA SAAAAA AA AA AA AA AA AA AA AA AA				
GENERAL								
Summarize and explain	any experience	and/or skills wh	ich you feel wo	uld be beneficial to em	ployers; Explain:			
Being in the	Pectaniant	business	, and ha	ving been part	of miscionary			
work I have	experience			iustomer service				
Of the jobs you have he	ald, which did you	like best? Wh	y?	······································				
What do you feel are yo	er ordetandina e	ronathe?						
	rearn : E	19 19 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	mprove : /	4daphble				
What do you feel are yo	nor maimoma vicante		**************************************					
Can't Arive	let ; spea	k up/c	DAVLY MI	y thoughts				
***************************************		·		<u> </u>				
***************************************		<u> </u>	<del></del>		And the state of t			
What gives you the mo	st satisfaction in y			**************************************	1 .			
That it was		9ht/1t	Noncred 6	and; Helping	someone in dice			
1 CEC IZIMORE	<b>F</b>							
	<u> </u>				activities and the second seco			
	f success? crssfull if ny ruighbor	I lived	for toda.	y loving God	with all Ian,			
	***							

Please write any additional information that you would like us to know about you (e.g. hobbies)	
I enjoy flying swimming having a pleasant conversation, and trying	somethin
Many 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	{

#### PLEASE READ CAREFULLY BEFORE SIGNING:

I certify that all statements made on this application are true and complete to the best of my knowledge. I understand that any misrepresentation or omission is sufficient to disqualify me for employment or may result in a discharge if employed. I authorize my former employers, schools, government agencies and other entities to give any information (including fact or opinion) they may have regarding me, whether or not it is on their record. I hereby release them and the company from all liabilities as a result of furnishing and receiving this information. I understand that any offer of employment is subject to satisfactory references. I understand and agree that I may be required to submit to pre-employment drug test and post-offer medical examination as part of my application for employment with the offer of employment conditioned on the result of such test and examination. I also understand and agree that at any time during my employment, I may be required to submit to a drug test and/or a medical examination. I authorize the physician conducting the examination and any laboratory testing any specimen obtained by the physician or collection site to disclose the results of the examination and the laboratory test to the organization I am applying to. If employed, I agree to abide by my employer's policies and recognize that this application is not intended in any way to create an employment contract.

Signature of Applicant	•	Date:	1	1
Maria So	riely		5/191	13

Your application will be placed in our active application files for twelve months. If you are not employed within six months but still wish to be considered for a specific opening, please contact the Governor's Office to inform us of the specific opening for which you wish to be considered.

APPOINTMENT APPLICATION

Approved: 11/25/02



# STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL INTERESTS

<b>s</b>	Ricardo J. Bordallo Governor s Adelup, Guarri 96910.	Complex:		
ROM:	Moran Sonvelz			
ocial Security #		- Ph		
	Of have no financial interest in Of do have interest(s) in the fo	n any busin ollowing hu	iess isiness(es)#	
me und address o	f business inferest:	·	Type and amount of interest	
			and the state of t	
		of the state of		
				<del></del> ,
				<del>( = 1</del>
		<del></del>	· ·	<del></del>
				۽ نئيد
. , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		······································		<del></del>
e e e e	en e			. Ser
		·		er.
	and the second s	**************************************	The state of the s	-/47
<u> </u>		<del></del> *		
;				



# STATEMENT OF TAX LIABILITIES

	××
*************	

TO:

Governor Eddic Baza Calvo

Ricardo J. Bordallo Governor's Complex

Adelop, Guam 9691

FROM:

Thoria Snively

Social Security #:

Of have no delinquent or past-due tax liabilities. OI do have delinquent or past due liabilities as follows:

Name and address of business interest:	Type and amount of interest,
······································	
The state of the s	
The same of the sa	
Maria Anticky Signature (sign in ink)	05 179 113 Date



# SUPPLEMENTAL Appointment Application

Employer:
Duties & Responsibilities:

Submit



### **GUAM ELECTION COMMISSION**

#### Kumision Ileksion Guåhan

P.O. Box BG • Hagåtfla, Guam 96932 Tel: (671) 477-9791/2 • Fax: (671) 477-1895

E-Mail: vote@gec guarn gov Website: www.gec.guam gov

FINANCIAL DISCLOSURE ACT
CHAPTER 13, TITLE 4, GUAM CODE ANNOTATES

Name:

Maria Snively

Mailing Address:

Name of Board or Commission: Guam Public Library System

Term of Office:

One year

# STATEMENT OF DISCLOSURE OF CONFLICTS OF INTEREST FOR GOVERNMENT BOARD OR COMMISSION MEMBER

Public Law 24-91, Section 13104.1 of Title 4, Guam Code Annotated, requires that notwithstanding any other provision of Public Law, all appointees to Boards and Commissions of the Government of Guam shall be required to disclose and submit a report containing only information where conflicts of interest or possible conflicts of interest exists at the time of appointment. Or as may be expected to exist during their tenure of service on the Board or Commission to which they have been appointed. For purposes of this Section, conflicts of interest shall be defined under the provisions of Section 15205 of Title 4, Guam Code Annotated. Please refer to said statue for further particulars.

Please answer the following:

1. Do you have any present conflicts of interest or expect any conflicts of interest to exist during your tenure of service on the Board or Commission in which you presently serve?

Yes [ ]

No I-I

2.	If so, please provide full disclosure below.	
		******
		,00000000
		•
	under penalty of perjury pursuant to the laws of Guam, that the about of Disclosure of Conflicts of Interest is true and accurate pursuant	
海绵 化二基金 化二氯甲基乙基	104.1, Title 4, Guam Code Annotated.	
	고등 모든 경우는 경우 등을 받는데 있습니다. 등에 기를 받는데 그런 경우를 받는데 모든 사람들이 되었다. 그런데	
Ma	in Sniely 5/4/13	
	of Board/Commission Member Date	

#### AFFIDAVIT / DECLARATION UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY

I, the undersigned, do hereby depose and say that: (1) I have read and reviewed the information contained in the attached Appointment/Nomination letter from the Governor of Guam; (2) that the matters contained in the Appointment/Nomination letter, together with all attachments thereto, are true and correct and that I am competent to testify to said matters; and (3) that this Declaration is made for the purpose of complying with the requirements of 4 G.C.A. Section 2103.5.

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of Guam (4 G.C.A. Section 4308) that the foregoing is true and correct.

Signature

Maria Smily

Date

06/05/13



### SUPERIOR COURT OF GUAM

Guam Judicial Center • 120 West O Brien Drive • Hagâtña, Guam 96910

Telephone (671) 475-3370 Fax (671) 477-1500

RICHARD B. MARTINEZ Clerk of Courts

MARIA FAITH SNIVELY Name:

SS#:

ID# GUAM ID#; Date of Birth

### CERTIFICATE OF SEARCH

The undersigned Clerk hereby certifies the following results of a diligent search of the records of this Court:

Crin	Criminal Cases:		Civil	Civil Cases:	
A.	[ <b>\</b> ]	No Case Found.	Α.	- Tank	No Case Found
B.	1.	Criminal Case No.	В.	1.	Civil Case No.
	2.	Criminal Case No.		2.	Civil Case No.
	3.	Criminal Case No.		3.	Civil Case No.
	4.	Criminal Case No.		4,	Civil Case No.
	5.	Criminal Case No.		5,	Civil Case No.
	Crimi	inal Record: Page 1 of 1		Civil	Record: Page 1 of 1

Request for further information may be addressed at the Records Division of the Superior Court of Guam, Guam Judicial Center, 120 West O'Brien Drive, Hagatna, Guam. Hours of operation are Monday - Friday, 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. Closed Saturday, Sunday and local/federal holidays. Court Clearances are Non-Refundable.

Dated: May 09, 2013

RICHARD B. MARTINEZ

Clerk of Courts

Prepared By: JJ

The absence of an original Court Seal invalidates this document



# Government of Guam GUAM POLICE DEPARTMENT RECORDS & IDENTIFICATION SECTION

P.O. Box 23909 Guam Main Facility: Guam 96921



May 7, 2013

SUBJECT: CRIMINAL HISTORY RECORD

NAME: Maria Faith	NIVELY	e de la marca de Moderna de la composición del composición de la composición de la composición del composición de la com	er stant væ	April 1984	
DATE OF BIRTH:			FING	ERPRINT #	: 212-864
The individual h	as no record of	criminal con	viction(s)	in GPD files	that are subjec
to Guam law and					

THIS INFORMATION MAY BE LIMITED TO A LOCAL CRIMINAL OFFENSE ONLY AND IS NOT INTENDED FOR USE FOR ANY LOCAL. STATE, OR FEDERAL LAW ENFORCEMENT AGENCY. THIS CLEARANCE DOES NOT REFLECT ARRESTISS PENDING ADJUDICATION.

8

By Direction :) HFLORES

The absence of an original GUAM POLICE: seed invalidates this police clearance.:

FRED E. BORDALLO, JR. CHIEF OF POLICE

# COMMITTEE ON EDUCATION PUBLIC LIBRARY & WOMEN'S AFFAIRS SIGN-IN SHEET PUBLIC HEARING

July 25, 2013, 9:00 a.m.

Maria Snively to serve as a student member of the Guam Public Library System Board

NAME	AGENCY OR ORGANIZATION (IF ANY)	SUPPORT? OPPOSE?	WRITTEN TESTIMONY	ORAL TESTIMONY	CONTACT NUMBER	EMAIL ADDRESS
Culty Coopie	PBS					
			nds para data dig			
			marana da			
			Andread Andread			
		777 ( 1 (((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((	The state of the s			

Maria Snively to serve as a student member of the Guam Public Library System Board

Page of-

Maria F. Snively

268 Chalan Gaogao Ironwood Manor Dededo, GU 96929

To: Speaker Judith T. Won Pat, Ed.D.,

Hafa Adai! My name is Maria Snively. I have been working at the Carmen's Mexican Restaurant for over 2 years, and every time I finished my shift I would look for a place to relax until my ride could take me home. It is a good thing that the Hagatha Library was on the same block as the restaurant. For over 2 years I was able to spend my free time at the library reading books and using the internet resources.

This year I was asked if I would like to be part of the library board as a student member. I was honored and after giving it some prayer I filled out the application. I look forward to serving the Hagatha Library. I enjoy working with people as well as reading and taking on new projects. There are a few things that the library could improve on such as, reference books and artistic design. By the end of my term I hope to see the library become a place that is more welcoming and resourceful for the people of Guam as well as our visitors. Thank You



July 25, 2013

The Honorable Judith T. Won Pat, Ed.D. Speaker of the Guam Legislature I Mina'trentai Dos Na Lihesiaturan Guahan 32<sup>nd</sup> Guam Legislature Subcommittee on Education & Women's Affairs 155 Hesler Street Hagatña, Guam 96910

Hafa Adai Speaker Won Pat and members of the Subcommittee on Education & Women's Affairs:

I am here to provide testimony for Maria Snively as she seeks to serve as a member to the Guam Public Library System's (GPLS') Board of Directors.

While I may not know Maria personally, I have heard so many good things about her from mutual acquaintances at Carmen's Cha Cha Cha.

From what I have learned about Maria, she is a compassionate, sincere and hardworking young lady. As she seeks to obtain a degree from the University of Guam, she continues to work at Carmen's so that she can help pay for college as well as provider for her basic needs.

Maria's discipline and determination will allow her to attain a baccalaureate degree while she earns an honest living at Carmen's. Having been approached to serve as a board member to GPLS, Maria agreed to do so as she seeks to gain more experience and exposure to a government entity that has direct contact with the general public. Additionally, Maria wanted to serve on a board that promoted literacy and believes that such exposure will further her education as she pursues a degree in English, with an emphasis in writing.

Knowing the demands and ethical standards expected of her at Carmen's, I believe that Maria would be a natural fit to the GPLS board. As a young lady wanting to serve the public, I hope that the Subcommittee on Education & Women's Affairs will provide Maria Snively with the opportunity to serve her community.

Senseramente,

CATHY GOGUE General Manager





# DIPÂTTAMENTON I KAOHAO GUINAHAN CHAMORRO DEPARTMENT OF CHAMORRO AFFAIRS

Honorable Edward J.B. Calvo Governor of Guarn Joseph Anero-Cameror President, DCA Raymond SiTenorio
Lieutenant Governor of Governor









Committee on Education, Public Library and Women's Affairs Legislature's Public Hearing Room Thursday, July 25, 2013 9:00 a. m.



Speaker Won Pat and Members of the Committee on Education, Public Library and Women's Affairs.



Testimony is submitted in support of the appointment of Miss Maria Snively, as a Student Member for the Guam Public Library System Board. The term of the student member shall be for one (1) year.

Miss Snively is currently enrolled at the University of Guam. She has declared "History" as her Major and "Writing" as her Minor.



She attended Youth With A Mission, Discipleship Training School from August 2010 to March 2011. Miss Snively attended St. Paul Christian School from August 2006 to Mary 2010 in which she received her high school diploma. She was a member of the National Honor Society from March 2008 to May 2010.



Miss Maria Snively will be an asset being a Student Member for the Guam Public Library System Board.



On behalf of GPLS staff, we are in full support of Governor Edward B. Calvo's appointment of Maria F. Snively to the Guam Public Library System Board.

Your favorable consideration and confirmation of Miss Maria Snively's appointment is greatly appreciated.

Joseph Artero-Cameron

President, Department of Chamorro Affairs

"Department of Chamorro Affairs is an Equal Opportunity Provider and Employer"

Tertaje Professional Building •1st Floor 194 Hernan Cortez Avenue Hagatña, Guarn 96910 P.O. Box 2950 Hagatña, Guarn 96932 • Phone: (671) 475-4278/9 • Fax: (671) 475-4227

### LAW OFFICE OF CYNTHIA V. ECUBE, ESQ.



A Professional Corporation

August 2, 2013

VIA EMAIL: speaker@judiwonpat.com

THE HONORABLE JUDITH T. WON PAT, Ed. D
Speaker and Chairman
Committee on Education, Public Library, and Women's Affairs
32<sup>nd</sup> Guam Legislature
155 Hesler Place
Hagåtña, Guam

Re: Submission of Testimony in Support of the Confirmation of Maria Snively to Serve as Board Member for Guam Public Library System.

Dear Chairman Won Par and Committee Members:

My name is Cynthia V. Ecube, and I am a solo practitioner licensed to practice law in all local courts of Guam, and in the Federal District Court of Guam. I am pleased to present this written testimony in support of the confirmation of Maria Snively to serve as a member of the Guam Public Library System.

I know Ms. Snively and her family both on a personal and professional level. For the past three (3) years, Maria worked as an employee with one of the businesses in which I am part owner of, Carmen's Cha Cha Cha Resturant. I have had the opportunity to observe her and her performance while she worked. She was very professional and a dedicated employee committed to completing the work and tasks assigned. She is also a conscientious and very hard working individual. Aside from working at Carmen's Restaurant, she has dedicated her time and commitment towards the improvement and advancement of her education by obtaining her degree with the Guam Community College.

I am confident that if confirmed, Ms. Snively will be an instrumental member to serve on the Board of the Guam Public Library System and I whole heartedly support her confirmation.

EČUBE, ES

CVE/udi

L:Server/Mydocuments/CVE/Clients/Snively, Maria/Letter of Support dated 08.02.13.

#### August 2, 2013

VIA EMAIL: speaker@judiwonpat.com

#### THE HONORABLE JUDITH T. WON PAT, Ed. D

Speaker and Chairman
Committee on Education, Public Library, and Women's Affairs
32<sup>nd</sup> Guam Legislature
155 Hesler Place
Hagåtña, Guam

Re: Confirmation of Maria Snively to Serve as Board Member for Guam Public Library System.

Dear Chairman Won Pat:

My name is Carmen Leyva and I am the owner and General Manager of Carmen's Cha Cha Cha Restaurant.

I am writing this letter in support of Maria Snively to serve on the Board of the Guam Public Library System. Maria has been an employee of my restaurant for over three (3) years. As an employee, Maria possessed exceptional skills as an employee of the restaurant. She always reported to work on time and was very conscientious about completing her assignments and tasks. She was one of our most dependable and reliable employees. Maria also possessed strong work ethics and good moral character. She was respectful and worked well under pressure.

I support her confirmation to serve on the Guam Public Library System and believe that she will a valuable asset to the organization and to our community.

Sincerely,

CARMEN LEYVA President

### COMMITTEE ON RULES Mina'trentai Dos na Liheslaturan Guahan • The 32nd Guam Legislature

155 Hesler Place, Hagătha, Guam 96910 • www.guamlegislature.com E-mail: roryforguon@email.com • Tel: (671)472-7679 • Fax: (671)472-3547

Tune 10, 2013

Senator Rory I. Respicio CHAIRPERSON MAJORITY LEADER

Senator Thomas C. Ada VICE CHAIRPERSON

Assistant Majority Leader

Senator Vicente (Ben) C. Pangelinan Member

Speaker Judith T.P. Won Pat, Ed.D. Member

Senator Dennis G. Rodriguez, Jr. Member

> Vice-Speaker Benjamin J.F. Cruz Member

Legislative Secretary Tina Rose Muña Barnes Member

Senator Frank Blas Aguon, Jr. Member

Senator Michael F.Q. San Nicolas Member

> Senator V. Anthony Ada Member MINORITY LEADER

> Senator Aline Yamashita Member

#### MEMORANDUM

To:

Rennae Meno

Clerk of the Legislature

From:

Senator Rory J. Respicio/

Chairperson, Committee on Rules

Subject:

Referral of Appointment

As Chairperson of the Committee on Rules, I am forwarding my referral of the following appointment:

Appointee:

Maria Snively

Position:

Student Member, Public Library System Board

For a copy of Ms. Snively's appointment packet, please visit the Guam Legislature's website at www.guamlegislature.com. Under the "Reports" menu select the "Messages & Communications" option and refer to:

"Doc 32GL-13-472: Governor's message transmitting the appointment of Ms. Maria Snively, to serve as Student Member, Guam Public Library System Board."

Please ensure that the subject appointment is referred, in my name, to Speaker Judith T. Won Pat, Ed.D., Chairperson of the Committee on Education, Public Library and Women's Affairs. I also request that the same be forwarded to all Senators of I Mina'trentai Dos na Liheslaturan Gudhan.

Should you have any questions, please feel free to contact our office at 472-7679.

Si Yu'os ma'āse'!

I Mina Trentai Dos Na Liheslaturan Guahan

5	
T T	
U :	
× 7	
V 2 4	
# 1	
2 1	
農湯	
78	113
# 5.1	7,50
4 23	6/10/2013
7.6	
3	Ü
9.5	ار الح
	on, i
2	cati n's €
4 3	Edu Program
7	se on Education, Pu id Women's Affairs
	itte
U. S	Committee on Education, Publ Library and Women's Affairs
- 3	8 물
5 . 1	
7 1 1	
4.5	
g i	
9 5 1	
4 7 3	
4 - 5	
a 46	, <u>15</u>
0 17	1 Year
, 🗝	,,,
3 /	1013
7	,/06/201
2	9/9
- 7	
	-
	oard
b (	iny Board
Sept.	
Agency.	
Agency	
Agency	
Agency	
A Agency.	
Agency.	
Position Agency.	
Position Agency.	Student Member Guam Public Library Board
Position Agency.	
Position Agency.	
Position Agency.	
Penige Agency	
Mage	
politicae Agency.	
Appointing. The President Agency.	Student Member Guam Public Library
Appointes Agency.	Student Member Guam Public Library
Appointes Agency	Student Member Guam Public Library
Appointing Agency (Appointing Agency)	Student Member Guam Public Library
Agency. Agency. Agency.	Student Member Guam Public Library
10. Copporate The Continue Agency.	Student Member Guam Public Library
C.No. People Agency Agency Agency Agency.	Student Member Guam Public Library
MARC No. Prolifer Agency.	Student Member Guam Public Library
MACC No. Appointes Agency. Position Agency.	Student Member Guam Public Library
MACCNO. Appointes Agency.	Student Member Guam Public Library
ste M&C.No. Appointes Position Agency.	Student Member Guam Public Library
Date M&C.No. Appointse - Position Agency. Received	



Frank Torres < fotorres@judiwonpat.com>

# Committee on Education, Public Library and Women's Affairs - Public Hearing Notice - First Notice Amended

Frank Torres <fbtorres@judiwonpat.com>
To: phnotice <phnotice@guamlegislature.org>

Wed, Jul 17, 2013 at 8:58 AM

July 17, 2013

#### **MEMORANDUM**

To: Members of the 32<sup>nd</sup> Guam Legislature

From: Committee on Education, Public Library and Women's Affairs

Subject: Notice of Public Hearing – First Notice Amended

The Committee on Education, Public Library and Women's Affairs will conduct a public hearing on Thursday, July 25, 2013 at 9:00 a.m. and 2:00 p.m. in the Public Hearing Room of the Guam Legislature Building on the following:

#### 9:00 a.m.

Appointment of Ms. Maria Snively, Student Member, Guam Public Library System Board

Length of Term: One (1) Year

Appointment of Ms. Debra Duenas, Member, Guam Public Library System Board Length of Term: Three (3) Years

Appointment of Mr. John T. Benito, Member, Guam Community College, Board of Trustees

Length of Term: Five (5) Years

2:00 p.m.

Bill No. 153-32 (COR) - A.A. Yamashita, Ph.D. / D.G. Rodriguez, Jr.

An act relative to the rights of nursing mothers and children relative to breastfeeding to be known as the "Nana Yan Patgon Act," by adding a new Chapter 4B, Division 1 of Title 19, Guam Code Annotated; by amending Section 22107, Division 2, Chapter 22 of Title 7, Guam Code Annotated; by adding a new Section 80.49.1 of Chapter 80, Article 2 of Title 9, Guam Code Annotated; and, by adding a new Section 1036 to Chapter 10 of Title 1, Guam Code Annotated.

Testimonies should be addressed to Speaker Judith T. Won Pat, Ed.D. and will be accepted via hand delivery to our office; our mailbox at the Main Legislature Building at 155 Hesler Place, Hagatna, Guam 96910; orfbtorres@judiwonpat.com or through facsimile at 472-3589. The above mentioned nominees' appointment packets and Bill No. 153-32 (COR) are available at www.guamlegislature.com.

The Guam Legislature complies with provisions of the Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA). Individuals requiring special accommodations or services should contact Mr. Ed Pocaigue at 472-3586/7/8 or by email atedpociague@judiwonpat.com

cc: Media

Sgt. Arms

MIS



Frank Torres < fbtorres@judiwonpat.com>

## Committee on Education, Public Library and Women's Affairs - Public Hearing Notice - First Notice Amended

Frank Torres <fbtorres@judiwonpat.com>

Wed, Jul 17, 2013 at 9:00 AM

July 17, 2013

#### <u>MEMORANDUM</u>

To: Media

From: Committee on Education, Public Library and Women's Affairs

Subject: Notice of Public Hearing – First Notice Amended

The Committee on Education, Public Library and Women's Affairs will conduct a public hearing on Thursday, July 25, 2013 at 9:00 a.m. and 2:00 p.m. in the Public Hearing Room of the Guam Legislature Building on the following:

#### 9:00 a.m.

Appointment of Ms. Maria Snively, Student Member, Guam Public Library System Board

Length of Term: One (1) Year

Appointment of Ms. Debra Duenas, Member, Guam Public Library System Board Length of Term: Three (3) Years

Appointment of Mr. John T. Benito, Member, Guam Community College, Board of Trustees

Length of Term: Five (5) Years

2:00 p.m.

Bill No. 153-32 (COR) - A.A. Yamashita, Ph.D. / D.G. Rodriguez, Jr.

An act relative to the rights of nursing mothers and children relative to breastfeeding to be known as the "Nana Yan Patgon Act," by adding a new Chapter 4B, Division 1 of Title 19, Guam Code Annotated; by amending Section 22107, Division 2, Chapter 22 of Title 7, Guam Code Annotated; by adding a new Section 80.49.1 of Chapter 80, Article 2 of Title 9, Guam Code Annotated; and, by adding a new Section 1036 to Chapter 10 of Title 1, Guam Code Annotated.

Testimonies should be addressed to Speaker Judith T. Won Pat, Ed.D. and will be accepted via hand delivery to our office; our mailbox at the Main Legislature Building at 155 Hesler Place, Hagatna, Guam 96910; orfbtorres@judiwonpat.com or through facsimile at 472-3589. The above mentioned nominees' appointment packets and Bill No. 153-32 (COR) are available at www.guamlegislature.com.

The Guam Legislature complies with provisions of the Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA). Individuals requiring special accommodations or services should contact Mr. Ed Pocaigue at 472-3586/7/8 or by email atedpociague@judiwonpat.com

cc: Media

Sgt. Arms

MIS



Frank Torres<a href="mailto:fres@judiwonpat.com">frank Torres<a href="mailto:fres@judiwonpat.com">frank Torres<a href="mailto:fres@judiwonpat.com">frank Torres<a href="mailto:fres@judiwonpat.com">fres@judiwonpat.com</a>

# Committee on Education, Public Library and Women's Affairs - 2nd Notice Public Hearing

Frank Torres <a href="mailto:fbtorres@judiwonpat.com">fbtorres@judiwonpat.com</a> To: phnotice@guamlegislature.org Mon, Jul 22, 2013 at 7:11 PM

July 22, 2013

#### **MEMORANDUM**

To: Members of the 32<sup>nd</sup> Guam Legislature

From: Committee on Education, Public Library and Women's Affairs

Subject: Notice of Public Hearing – 2nd Notice

The Committee on Education, Public Library and Women's Affairs will conduct a public hearing on Thursday, July 25, 2013 at 9:00 a.m. and 2:00 p.m. in the Public Hearing Room of the Guam Legislature Building on the following:

#### 9:00 a.m.

Appointment of Ms. Maria Snively, Student Member, Guam Public Library System Board Length of Term: One (1) Year

Appointment of Ms. Debra Duenas, Member, Guam Public Library System Board Length of Term: Three (3) Years

Appointment of Mr. John T. Benito, Member, Guam Community College, Board of Trustees Length of Term: Five (5) Years

2:00 p.m.

Bill No. 153-32 (COR) - A.A. Yamashita, Ph.D. / D.G. Rodriguez, Jr.

An act relative to the rights of nursing mothers and children relative to breastfeeding to be known as the "Nana Yan Patgon Act," by adding a new Chapter 4B, Division 1 of Title 19, Guam Code Annotated; by amending Section 22107, Division 2, Chapter 22 of Title 7, Guam Code Annotated; by adding a new Section 80.49.1 of Chapter 80, Article 2 of Title 9, Guam Code Annotated; and, by adding a new Section 1036 to Chapter 10 of Title 1, Guam Code Annotated.

Testimonies should be addressed to Speaker Judith T. Won Pat, Ed.D. and will be accepted via hand delivery to our office; our mailbox at the Main Legislature Building at 155 Hesler Place, Hagatna, Guam 96910; orfbtorres@judiwonpat.com or through facsimile at 472-3589. The above mentioned nominees' appointment packets and Bill No. 153-32 (COR) are available at www.guamlegislature.com.

The Guam Legislature complies with provisions of the Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA). Individuals requiring special accommodations or services should contact Mr. Ed Pocaigue at472-3586/7/8 or by email atedpociague@judiwonpat.com

cc: Media

Sqt. Arms

MIS

Sent from my iPad



Frank Torres <fbtorres@judiwonpat.com>

# Committee on Education, Public Library and Women's Affairs - 2nd Public Hearing Notice

Frank Torres <a href="mailto:fbtorres@judiwonpat.com">fbtorres@judiwonpat.com</a>

Mon, Jul 22, 2013 at 7:46 PM

To: Alicía Perez <perezksto@gmail.com>, William Ray Gibson <br/>breakfastshowk57@gmail.com>, Betsy Brown <br/>
<br/>betsy@k57.com>, bgaeth@k57.com, "Ngirairikl, Oyaol D" <odngirairikl@guam.gannett.com>, dcrisost@guampdn.com, dmgeorge@guampdn.com, editor@mvguam.com, admin <frank.whitmari@gmail.com>, gdumat-ol@guampdn.com, gerry@mvguam.com, mpieper@guampdn.com, Jason Salas <jason@kuam.com>, Krystal Paco <krystal@kuam.com>, Ken Quintanilla <kenq@kuam.com>, Kevin Kerrigan <kevin@k57.com>, news@guampdn.com, oofficemanager@hitradio100.com, parroyo@spbguam.com, Sabrina Salas <sabrina@kuam.com>, Josh Tyquiengco <jtyquiengco@spbguam.com>

July 22, 2013

#### **MEMORANDUM**

To: Media

From: Committee on Education, Public Library and Women's Affairs

Subject: Notice of Public Hearing – 2nd Notice

The Committee on Education, Public Library and Women's Affairs will conduct a public hearing on Thursday, July 25, 2013 at 9:00 a.m. and 2:00 p.m. in the Public Hearing Room of the Guam Legislature Building on the following:

#### 9;00 a.m.

Appointment of Ms. Maria Snively, Student Member, Guam Public Library System Board Length of Term: One (1) Year

Appointment of Ms. Debra Duenas, Member, Guam Public Library System Board Length of Term: Three (3) Years

Appointment of Mr. John T. Benito, Member, Guam Community College, Board of Trustees Length of Term: Five (5) Years

#### 2:00 p.m.

Bill No. 153-32 (COR) - A.A. Yamashita, Ph.D. / D.G. Rodriguez, Jr.

An act relative to the rights of nursing mothers and children relative to breastfeeding to be known as the "Nana Yan Patgon Act," by adding a new Chapter 4B, Division 1 of Title 19, Guam Code Annotated; by amending Section 22107, Division 2, Chapter 22 of Title 7, Guam Code Annotated; by adding a new Section 80.49.1 of Chapter 80, Article 2 of Title 9, Guam Code Annotated; and, by adding a new Section 1036 to Chapter 10 of Title 1, Guam Code Annotated.

Testimonies should be addressed to Speaker Judith T. Won Pat, Ed.D. and will be accepted via hand delivery to our office; our mailbox at the Main Legislature Building at 155 Hesler Place, Hagatna, Guam 96910; orfbtorres@judiwonpat.com or through facsimile at 472-3589. The above mentioned nominees' appointment packets and Bill No. 153-32 (COR) are available at www.guamlegislature.com.

The Guam Legislature complies with provisions of the Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA). Individuals requiring special accommodations or services should contact Mr. Ed Pocaigue at472-3586/7/8 or by email atedpociague@judiwonpat.com



Ufisinan I Etmås Ge'helo'Gi Liheslaturan Guåhan 32<sup>ND</sup> Guam Legislature I Mina' Trentai Dos Na Liheslaturan Guåhan 155 HESLER PLACE HAGÅTÑA, GUAM 96910 TEL 671-472-3586/7 • FAX 671-472-3589 JUDIWONPAT.COM • SPEAKER@JUDIWONPAT.COM

COMMISSIONER

UAM COMMISSION ON DECOLONIZATION

> GUAM FIRST COMMISSION

Public Hearing Agenda

Thursday, July 25, 2013

9:00 a.m.

PRESIDENT

ASSOCIATION OF PACIFIC ISLAND LEGISLATURES (APIL)

BOARD MEMBER

'ACIFIC RESOURCES FOR EDUCATION AND LEARNING (PREL)

VICE CHAIR

PACIFIC ISLAND DEVELOPMENT BANK (PIDB)

MEMBER

FESTIVAL OF THE PACIFIC ARTS (FESTPAC) Appointment of Ms. Maria Snively, Student Member, Guam Public Library System Board

Length of Term: One (1) Year

Appointment of Ms. Debra Duenas, Member, Guam Public

Library System Board

Length of Term: Three (3) Years

Appointment of Mr. John T. Benito, Member, Guam Community

College, Board of Trustees Length of Term: Five (5) Years

All legal requirements for public notices were met, with requests for publication sent to all media and all Senators on July 17<sup>th</sup> and the evening of July 22<sup>nd</sup> via email.

### COMMITTEE ON RULES

Mina'trentai Dos na Liheslaturan Guåhan • The 32nd Guam Legislature 155 Hesler Place, Hagåtña, Guam 96910 • www.guamlegislature.com E-mail: roryforguarn@gmail.com • Tel: (671)472-7679 • Fax: (671)472-3547

Senator Rory J. Respicio **CHAIRPERSON** MAJORITY LEADER

June 10, 2013

Senator

Thomas C. Ada VICE CHAIRPERSON ASSISTANT MAIORITY LEADER

<u>MEMORANDUM</u>

To:

Rennae Meno

*Clerk of the Legislature* 

Senator

Vicente (Ben) C. Pangelinan Member Senator Rory J. Respicio

Chairperson, Committee on Rules

Speaker

Judith T.P. Won Pat, Ed.D. Member Subject:

From:

**Referral of Appointment** 

Senator Dennis G. Rodriguez, Jr.

Member

Vice-Speaker

As Chairperson of the Committee on Rules, I am forwarding my referral of

the following appointment:

Appointee: Position:

Maria Snively

Student Member, Public Library System Board

Benjamin J.F. Cruz Member

Legislative Secretary Tina Rose Muña Barnes Member

> Senator Frank Blas Aguon, Jr.

Member

Senator Michael F.Q. San Nicolas

Member

Senator V. Anthony Ada Member MINORITY LEADER

Senator

Aline Yamashita Member For a copy of Ms. Snively's appointment packet, please visit the Guam Legislature's website at www.guamlegislature.com. Under the "Reports" menu select the "Messages & Communications" option and refer to:

"Doc 32GL-13-472: Governor's message transmitting the appointment of Ms. Maria Snively, to serve as Student Member, Guam Public Library System Board."

Please ensure that the subject appointment is referred, in my name, to Speaker Judith T. Won Pat, Ed.D., Chairperson of the Committee on Education, Public Library and Women's Affairs. I also request that the same be forwarded to all Senators of I Mina'trentai Dos na Liheslaturan Guåhan.

Should you have any questions, please feel free to contact our office at 472-7679.

Si Yu'os ma'åse'!

#### EDDIE BAZA CALVO Governor



RAY TENORIO
Lieutenant Governor

Office of the Governor of Guam

JUN 0 6 2013

Honorable Judith T. Won Pat, Ed.D. Speaker I Mina'trentai Dos Na Liheslaturan Guåhan 155 Hesler Street Hagåtña, Guam 96910

RE: Board Appointment

Dear Madame Speaker:

32-13-472

Office of the Speaker
Judith T. Won Pat, Ed. D.

Date 6/7/17
Time 8:57 A

Received by

By virtue of the authority vested in me pursuant to the Organic Act of Guam and the local laws applicable to the following position, I am pleased to transmit the following appointment and supporting documents for:

APPOINTEE:

Maria Snively

POSITION:

Student Member, Guam Public Library System Board

TERM LENGTH:

One (1) year

The appointment is subject to the consent of *I Liheslaturan Guåhan*. Please schedule a hearing at your earliest convenience.

Senseramente,

**ÉDDIE BAZA CALVO** I Maga'lahen Guåhan

Governor of Guam

Enclosure

472

-7 M 9: 11

#### EDDIE BAZA CALVO Governor



RAY TENORIO
Lieutenant Governor

Office of the Governor of Guam

JUN 0 6 2013

Ms. Maria Snively 268 Chalan Gaogao Ironwood Manor Dededo, Guam 96929

RE: Board Appointment

Dear Ms. Snively:

Thank you for your commitment to serve the people of Guam. The Calvo Tenorio administration is facing unprecedented challenges, both near and long-term. The task ahead of us will require the collective efforts of the best minds who will have the courage to make tough decisions for the good of all our people. I hereby appoint you to serve in the Calvo Tenorio administration as:

#### Student Member, Guam Public Library System Board Term: One (1) year

This appointment is subject to the advice and consent of *I Liheslaturan Guåhan*. Please contact the Office of the Governor at 472-8931 for further processing.

Senseramente,

EDDIE BAZA CALVO I Maga'lahen Guåhan Governor of Guam



The following is information required for submission to the Speaker of *I Liheslaturan Guåhan* in accordance with 4 G.C.A. § 2103.5 of the Guam Code Annotated.

Citizenshi	p:	<b>&gt;</b> .			
DOB:		Age:	20		
Residentia	al Address ( <b>NOT m</b>	ailing address	):		
Email Add	dress: <u>Mariasn</u>	ively@gma	iil·com		
Have you	ever been convicted	d of a crime?	les No		
If yes, plea	ase explain:				
<del></del>			<del></del>		
			**************************************		
Have you	ever been declared	mentally incon	npetent by any	court? Yes	No
Have you Yes	ever been found <b>no</b>	t guilty or not	punishable in a	ny criminal prod	ceedings by reason
	ase explain:				
J , p					
Have you	ever been confined	to a mental ins	stitution? Yes	No	
	ase explain:		-		
ii yes, pie	use capium.				
					<del></del>
**************************************					
aria	Smile	1		5/3	/13



•	Appointment $applica$	ation
TODAY'S DATE:		
POSITION APPLYING FOR:	☐ Director ☐ Deputy Director ☐ Boards/Commission ☐ Other	
AGENCY/DEPART	TMENT/BOARDS/COMMISSION DESIRI	ED: List top 3 choices.
1. Library	Board Member-Student	Member
2.		
3.		
	er any other positions than listed above?	O YES O'NO
GENERAL INF	ORMATION	
NAME:	Snively	
MAILING ADDRES	SS:	
CITY	STATE	ZIP
HOME PHONE:	WORK BHONE.	CELL/DACED.
HOWE PHONE.	WORK PHONE:	CELL/PAGER:
SOCIAL SECURIT	Y NUMBER:	
LICENSES:	TYPE	EXPIRATION DAT
N/A		
NIA		***************************************
		***************************************
	***************************************	
BACKGROUN	D INFORMATION	
Link vove meion Cov	ernment of Guam Appointments and date	es of service:
rist your prior Gove		
•	am Annaintment	Dates of Service
Government of Gua	am Appointment	Dates of Service
•	am Appointment	Dates of Service
•		Dates of Service
•		Dates of Service  — ——————————————————————————————————

List all prior other governme	nt service excluding Government of C	Suam:		
Other Government Appointm	nent		Dates of Service	
REFERENCES				
List three (3) character and f	amily references (name, address, &	telephon	e number):	
NAME	ADDR	ESS	PHON	1E
1. Lenny Josef 2. Janvie Dela Cruz 3. Anita Sukola		a		
	asakona guamuu 15. u			
EDUCATION				
Education (Circle highest grade  High School: 9□10□11□12□	College: 1223040AA0BA0BS0	Post-Gr	ad: MBA□ JD□ MA□ MS□ PhI	D <b>o</b>
Location: <u>Guam</u>	School Attended: 404		Attended:	I
	Location: Mangilao, Guam		1:	1
	Degree: Bacheloc N/A		tration:	1
	Attended From: 4 /2012 to 5 /2013		d From:to	
Other Degrees or Certificates:				
TRAINING				

APPOINTMENT APPLICATION

nclude professional institutes, seminars, and on-the-job training attended with date:	
NSTITUTE/SEMINARS/ON-THE-JOB	DATE
N/A	
	**************************************
	**************************************
AVA/A DDC	
AWARDS	
List all educational, professional, civic awards, & recognition for public service:	
NLA	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
DDOEECCIONAL INVOLVEMENT	
PROFESSIONAL INVOLVEIVIEN I	
	pated in, offices held:
List involvement on a local/national/international level, list organizations, activities partici	
List involvement on a local/national/international level, list organizations, activities partici	pated in, offices held:
List involvement on a local/national/international level, list organizations, activities partici	
List involvement on a local/national/international level, list organizations, activities partici	
List involvement on a local/national/international level, list organizations, activities partici National Honor Society (Member)	
List involvement on a local/national/international level, list organizations, activities partici  National Honor Society (Member)	
List involvement on a local/national/international level, list organizations, activities particity (Member)  COMMUNITY/CIVIC INVOLVEMENT  List organizations, activities participated in, offices held:	
List involvement on a local/national/international level, list organizations, activities particity (Member)  National Henor Society (Member)  COMMUNITY/CIVIC INVOLVEMENT	
List involvement on a local/national/international level, list organizations, activities participated in, offices held:	
List involvement on a local/national/international level, list organizations, activities participated in, offices held:	
COMMUNITY/CIVIC INVOLVEMENT  List organizations, activities participated in, offices held:	

Page 3 of 14

Approved: 11/25/02

<del></del>	
List published articles, papers delivered at professional meetings	¢
_ W/A	
MILITARY SERVICE	
List type of discharge, branch, rank at discharge, current status, runder the Uniform Code of Military Justice, & special distinctions	
N7A	
EMPLOYMENT HISTORY	
<b>EMPLOYMENT EXPERIENCE</b> : Please begin with your present or last position employment including military service, volunteer work, self employment and period duties and responsibilities changed while working for the same employer. For volunce, To receive full credit for your experience, describe in detail the tasks your	ods of unemployment in separate blocks. Use separate blocks if your plunteer work, write the word "Volunteer" in the salary section for that u were assigned. If you supervised others, explain your duties as a
supervisor and indicate the number and kinds of employees you supervised. If n answers may be verified with former employers.	nore space is needed, please use supplemental form attached. Your
1 Employer: Carmens cha cha cha	From: May 2011 To: Present
Address: M3 Archbishop F-C Ploves St. 15 Floor, Perez Bldg.	○ Full-Time
City: Hagra State G U Zip 96910	Average hours worked per week: 2/
Name of Supervisor: Jamie Dda Guz	Starting Salary: 7-25 per hour
Your Title: Waitress / Bartender	Ending Salary: per
Duties & Responsibilities:	Resigned Discharged Other
Prepare To-40 Orders, Record Res	ervations, Mix Drinks,
Occasionally: take food orders, clear	tables expedite food and drinks
	1
	T
May we contact your previous employer: OYES ONO	Reason(s) for Leaving:
What did you NOT like about your job? Too far from home	
2 Employer:	From:To:
Address:	O Full-Time O Part-Time

APPOINTMENT APPLICATION

City:	State	Zip	Average hours	worked per wee	k:
Name of Supervisor:			Starting Salary:		per
Your Title:			Ending Salary:		per
Duties & Responsibilities:			O Resigned	O Discharged	O Other
	niunikana umakali madininin malimusik	<u> </u>	······································		
May we contact your previous e	Reason(s) for L	_eaving:			
What did you NOT like about yo	ur job?				
3 Employer:			From:	To: _	
Address:			O Full-Time	O Part-Time	
City:	State	Zip	Average hours	worked per weel	k;
Name of Supervisor:			Starting Salary:		per
Your Title:			Ending Salary:		per
Duties & Responsibilities:			OResigned	O Discharged	Other
					***************************************
		<del></del>		<b>W</b>	Manufacture of the second seco
	······································	Attivition	***************************************		
	***************************************				
			<del></del>		
			····		
					***************************************
May we contact your previous en	mployer: OYES	S ONO	Reason(s) for L	.eaving:	
What did you NOT like about yo	ur job?				
4 Employer:			From:	To:	
Address:			O Full-Time	O Part-Time	
City:	State	Zîp	Average hours	worked per weel	k:

Name of Supervisor:		Starting Salary	<b>1</b> .	per
Your Title:		Ending Salary:		per
Duties & Responsibilities	S:	• Resigned	O Discharged	Other
May we contact your pre	evious employer: OYES ONO	Reason(s) for	Leaving:	
What did you NOT like a	about your job?			
5 Employer:		From:	To:	
Address:		O Full-Time	O Part-Time	
City:	State Zip	Average hours	worked per wee	k:
Name of Supervisor:		Starting Salary	·	per
Your Title:		Ending Salary:		per
Duties & Responsibilities	S:	O Resigned	O Discharged	O Other
***************************************				
***************************************				
May we contact your pre	evious employer: O YES O NO	Reason(s) for	Leaving:	
What did you NOT like a	about your job?			

			Nr. /A
Ехр	lain any periods c	of unemployment longer than th	hirty days:
<b></b>			
***************************************			
MA	ANAGEMEN	T EXPERIENCE	
			nent or an entire organization? OYES ONO
А			
	<del>-</del>	report to a Board of Directors?	
	1	NO, please select the manage	
	O Lead	O Administrator	O Deputy Director
	O Supervisor	Superintendent	Assistant General Manager
	O Manager	O Director (under a G	SM/CEO, President) •• Vice President
В	Number of years	s of service in the highest ranki	ing management position you have held. (Please check one of the
	following)	O under 1 year	<b>○</b> 9+ – 15 years
		○ 1+ - 3 years	<b>○</b> 15+ – 20 years
		<b>○</b> 3 + – 5 years	<b>○</b> 20+ and up
		<b>○</b> 5+ – 9 years	
С	Scator of Ozzaza	<u> </u>	ost years.
	Sector of Organ	ization you served with the mos	ØPRIVATE
			OTHER:
	IDEDVISOD	1	

SUPERVISORY

		*********	
А	Total number of employees in the organization/departm	ent you have ma	naged:
	<b>○</b> 50 and under <b>○</b> 101 – 250		
	<b>○</b> 51 − 100		
	Average number of staff who reported directly to you:	O Under 25	○ 201 – 300 ○ 501 and up
		O 26 - 50	O 301 – 400
		O 51 – 200	O 401 – 500
	Are you knowledgeable of the local and federal labor law	ws? OYES	€ NO
PE	RFORMANCE RATING		
Α	Was the organization/department you managed "profital	ble" or did your o	rganization perform as formally planned?
	OYES ONO		
	Variance from projected income: O Below plan	O Met plan	O Above plan
	Variance from projected expenses:	O Met plan	◆ Above plan
ОТ	HER ABILITIES		
Α	Have you ever participated in a strategic planning proce	ss? OYES	e no
	If YES, please select one of the following to describe yo	ur participation.	○ Facilitated ○ Directed
			O Implemented
		an organization	OYES ONO
	Process Impro Re-engineering		OYES ONO OYES ONO
	Total Quality N		OYES ONO
	Have you ever participated in formal negotiations with a	nother organizati	on? OYES ONO
	If YES, check the boxes describing your role:   Obs	erver	☐ Assistant
	☐ Chie	ef Negotiator	☐ Advisor/Consultant
	Have you been involved in policy making process?	OYES ON	)
	If YES, please check the boxes which best describes yo		anagement
			pard and/or Commission gislation (includes lobbying process)
TE	CHNOLOGY		
Α	Have you been involved in promoting the use of Techno	logy in your orga	nization? OYES ONO
	Please select all items which describes your involvemen	nt: □ Spor □ Plan	
			rdination Implementation
GR	RANTS		
	Have you been involved in applying administering awa	rding Grants?	OYES ONO

APPOINTMENT APPLICATION

Page 8 of 14 Approved: 11/25/02

Please check the	boxes which best descr	ribes your involvement:	☐ Aide ☐ Researchers ☐ Writer	☐ Administrator ☐ Reviewer ☐ Funder
SKILLS				
Indicate appropriate let	ter for your skill level:			
C=Course only F-Fair	<b>G</b> -Good	E= Excellent		
Windows Software:	Skill Level Version (C-F-G-E)	חכ	Skill Level Version (C-F-G-E)	
MS Word Excel PowerPoint	None E	WordPerfect Presentation Quattro Pro Lotus		
GENERAL				
Summarize and explair	nany experience and/or	r skills which you feel wo	ould be beneficial to emp	ployers: Explain:
Being in the work I have	Pestaurant be experience in		ving been part sustamer service	of missionary
Of the jobs you have he	ald, which did you like b	est? Why?		
What do you feel are you Eager to	our outstanding strength learn ; Eage.	hs? r to improve;	Adaptable	
What do you feel are you Can't drive	our primary weaknesse Let ; Speak (	s? ap/convey m	y thoughts	
What gives you the more That It Was need; Teamwar	done right		God; Helping	someone in dire
	f success? cessful if I ny heighbor a	lived for toda	y loving God	with all Iam,

APPOINTMENT APPLICATION

l	Please write a	any additiona	al information that	you would	like us	s to know ab	out you (e.g. hobb	ies)			
I	I en in	Huing	Swimming	WWINS	0 4	leasant.	(onversation	and	tryiva	Something	9
l	newy	·		الحب	al.			,			ل

#### PLEASE READ CAREFULLY BEFORE SIGNING:

I certify that all statements made on this application are true and complete to the best of my knowledge. I understand that any misrepresentation or omission is sufficient to disqualify me for employment or may result in a discharge if employed. I authorize my former employers, schools, government agencies and other entities to give any information (including fact or opinion) they may have regarding me, whether or not it is on their record. I hereby release them and the company from all liabilities as a result of furnishing and receiving this information. I understand that any offer of employment is subject to satisfactory references. I understand and agree that I may be required to submit to pre-employment drug test and post-offer medical examination as part of my application for employment with the offer of employment conditioned on the result of such test and examination. I also understand and agree that at any time during my employment, I may be required to submit to a drug test and/or a medical examination. I authorize the physician conducting the examination and any laboratory testing any specimen obtained by the physician or collection site to disclose the results of the examination and the laboratory test to the organization I am applying to. If employed, I agree to abide by my employer's policies and recognize that this application is not intended in any way to create an employment contract.

Signature of Applicant:	Date: , ,	/
Marin Smely	5/14/	13

Your application will be placed in our active application files for twelve months. If you are not employed within six months but still wish to be considered for a specific opening, please contact the Governor's Office to inform us of the specific opening for which you wish to be considered.

APPOINTMENT APPLICATION

Approved: 11/25/02



## STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL INTERESTS

-



# STATEMENT OF TAX LIABILITIES

_			
TO:	Governor Eddie Baza Calvo Ricardo J. Bordallo Governor's Adelup, Guam 9691	s Complex	
FROM:	Maria Snively		
Social Security	y #:		
	O I do have delinquent or past		
Name and add	ress of business interest:	Type and amount of interest	
		Same Sunday Control of the Control o	<u></u>
			-
81			
	NAME		-
*			=
<del></del>			
Maria.	shiely		
Signature (sign	in ink) U	Date	



# SUPPLEMENTAL Appointment Application

Employer:
Duties & Responsibilities:

Submit



## **GUAM ELECTION COMMISSION**

#### Kumision Ileksion Guåhan

P.O. Box BG • Hagatfia, Guam 96932

Tel: (671) 477-9791/2 • Fax: (671) 477-1895

E-Mail: vote@gec.guam.gov Website: www.gec.guam.gov



FINANCIAL DISCLOSURE ACT CHAPTER 13, TITLE 4, GUAM CODE ANNOTATED (GCA)

Name:	Maria	Snively	Vari 6
Mailing Address:			
		c	
Name of Board or Commission:	Guan	Public Library	Systim
Term of Office:	One	year	

## STATEMENT OF DISCLOSURE OF CONFLICTS OF INTEREST FOR GOVERNMENT BOARD OR COMMISSION MEMBER

Public Law 24-91, Section 13104.1 of Title 4, Guam Code Annotated, requires that notwithstanding any other provision of Public Law, all appointees to Boards and Commissions of the Government of Guam shall be required to disclose and submit a report containing only information where conflicts of interest or possible conflicts of interest exists at the time of appointment. Or as may be expected to exist during their tenure of service on the Board or Commission to which they have been appointed. For purposes of this Section, conflicts of interest shall be defined under the provisions of Section 15205 of Title 4, Guam Code Annotated. Please refer to said statue for further particulars.

Please answer the following:

1. Do you have any present conflicts of interest or expect any conflicts of interest to exist during your tenure of service on the Board or Commission in which you presently serve?

No [ ]

Yes I 1

2.	If so, please provide full disclosure below.	
	e under penalty of perjury pursuant to to nt of Disclosure of Conflicts of Interest	•
	13104.1, Title 4, Guam Code Annotated.	is the tita accurate parsuant to
me	Min Sminely e of Board/Commission Member	5/4/13
Signature	e of Board/Commission Member	Date

#### AFFIDAVIT / DECLARATION UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY

Maria Smily

I, the undersigned, do hereby depose and say that: (1) I have read and reviewed the information contained in the attached Appointment/Nomination letter from the Governor of Guam; (2) that the matters contained in the Appointment/Nomination letter, together with all attachments thereto, are true and correct and that I am competent to testify to said matters; and (3) that this Declaration is made for the purpose of complying with the requirements of 4 G.C.A. Section 2103.5.

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of Guam (4 G.C.A. Section 4308) that the foregoing is true and correct.

Signature

Date

06/05/13



### SUPERIOR COURT OF GUAM

Guam Judicial Center • 120 West O´Brien Drive • Hagåtña, Guam 96910

Telephone (671) 475-3370 Fax (671) 477-1500

**RICHARD B. MARTINEZ** Clerk of Courts

	* *	A 1	<b>~</b> ,	٨	_		-		$\sim$	. 1		, ,	, ,	. ,
Name:	M	ΑI	٦1/	4	r	4	Ш	H	SI	V	I٧	ᆫ	L	Υ

SS#:

ID# GUAM ID#: Date of Birth

## **CERTIFICATE OF SEARCH**

The undersigned Clerk hereby certifies the following results of a diligent search of the records of this Court:

Crim	inal Ca	ises:	Civil Cases:				
A.	<b>[</b> ]	No Case Found.	A.	[]	No Case Found		
B.	1.	Criminal Case No.	B.	1.	Civil Case No.		
	2.	Criminal Case No.		2.	Civil Case No.		
	3.	Criminal Case No.		3.	Civil Case No.		
	4.	Criminal Case No.		4,	Civil Case No.		
	5.	Criminal Case No.		5.	Civil Case No.		
	Crimi	inal Record: Page 1 of 1		Civil	Record: Page 1 of 1		

Request for further information may be addressed at the Records Division of the Superior Court of Guam, Guam Judicial Center, 120 West O'Brien Drive, Hagatna, Guam. Hours of operation are Monday - Friday, 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. Closed Saturday, Sunday and local/federal holidays. Court Clearances are Non-Refundable.

Dated: May 09, 2013

RICHARD B. MARTINEZ Clerk of Courts

Prepared By: JJAF





# Government of Guam GUAM POLICE DEPARTMENT RECORDS & IDENTIFICATION SECTION

P.O. Box 23909 Guam Main Facility, Guam 96921



May 7, 2013

SUBJECT: CRIMINAL HISTORY RECORD

NAME: Maria Faith SNIVELY

DATE OF BIRTH: FINGERPRINT #: 212-864

The individual has no record of criminal conviction(s) in GPD files that are subject to Guam law and rules and regulations of the Department.

THIS INFORMATION MAY BE LIMITED TO A LOCAL CRIMINAL OFFENSE ONLY AND IS NOT INTENDED FOR USE FOR ANY LOCAL. STATE, OR FEDERAL LAW ENFORCEMENT AGENCY. THIS CLEARANCE DOES NOT REFLECT ARREST(S) PENDING ADJUDICATION.

8

By Direction:) HFLORES

FRED E. BORDALLO, JR. CHIEF OF POLICE

The absence of an original GUAM POLICE seal invalidates this police clearance.